GENERAL NOTES PROJECT DATA PROJECT TEAM LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT COVERAGE & HARDSCAPE GROSS FLOOR AREA »
M
— 8
TIMBERLAND #7 ) —

1. CODE COMPLIANCE . , ) GROSS LOT AREA IS 14,444 SF LOT SIZE = 14444 SF L
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2018 IRC, 2018 IMC, 2018 IFGC, 2018 IFC, 2018 UPC, 2018 IPMC, 2020 NEC, 2015 PROJECT ADDRESS: &Oésgé;:lsﬁigEWA 98040 OWNER: gé%ngHKE\?EEE ElL?tLB't"gk' 3 GFA THRESHOLD = 12,000 SF OR 40% © @<«
INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE WITH WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENTS, 2009 ICC A117.1, AND ' atLo TOTAL LOT % LoT (5.778) OF THE LOT AREA <C 3

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 LOT COVERAGE MAIN STRUCT. & |  DRIVES/ SHED b . , : : Ll ws
WITH ALL LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES. PROPERTY TAX IDNUMBER:  865120-0190 PHONE: ROOF S F. PARKING COVERAGE | COVERAGE E(')Gv\';'EESSTTEELLL/f;;; WHICHEVER IS LESS _ =2
L Teel. >
2. DIMENSIONS SCOPE OF WORK: REMODEL AND 396SF ADDITION TO THE EXISTING 20 1 8 WS E C C RED |TS EXISTING ; ELEVATION DIFFERENCE= 24.7 EXISTING RESIDENCE GFA: = T <=
A DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY THE KITCHEN,PANTRY,DINING ROOM AND A 444 SF ADDITION ARCHITECT: STURMAN ARCHITECTS, INC. LOT COVERAGE 20258 95K 1o HELASE e MAIN FLOOR = BT7.3SF A=
ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES. IF WORK IS STARTED PRIOR TO NOTIFICATION, THE GENERAL AND FOR A NEW BEDROOM, BATHROOM, AND MECHANICAL 9- 103RD AVE NE SUITE 203 24.7' DIVIDED BY 162.3' (HORIZ. DIST. SECOND FLOOR - 12563SF o T 8 3
SUBCONTRACTOR PROCEED AT THEIR OWN RISK. ROOM. BELLEVUE, WA 98004 3,570.2 SF 356.9 SF M7.0SF 4,044.1 SF 280% BTWN. HIGHEST & LOWEST ELEV.) = BASEMENT = 5615SF 2
B.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS OR FACE OF CONCRETE WALLS. FACE . PHONE: 425.451.7003 ADDITIONS ARE MORE THAN 500SF OF HEATED SPACE BUT LESS 152 BASEMENT GARAGE - e79sE - O &3
OF STONE VENEER LIES 6" +/- OUTSIDE THE FACE OF FRAMING. INTERIOR PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF ZONING: R-A5 CONTACT: BRAD STURMAN THAN 1,500 SF. 3 CREDITS NEEDED. LOT SLOPE IS 15.2% i ‘
STUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. : +862.0 SF 0SF 0SF +620SF +5.9% Jpe
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPEVB 9 . B}
C. VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR WINDOWS, DOORS, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL FIXTURES AND STRUCTURAL: 0.6. ENGINEERING. PLLC CREDITS OPTION DESCRIPTION X\é"s”gﬁl_ﬁhiiﬁ/ '\ﬁﬁg [gﬂéﬁ/ f’z :X;E TOTAL EXISTING: = 3,223.0 SF =
APPLIANCES PRIOR TO COMMITMENT OF WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OF DIMENSIONAL SEISMIC ZONE: 3 : > ’ % ALLOWED 50554 SF 5 > e
TOLERANCES REQUIRED 3201 1ST AVE S, SUITE 101 05 13 EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE o ALLOWED IS 35%. EXISTING GFA IS 3,223.0 SF OR 22.3% (/7 <E o
' SEATTLE, WA 98134 LOT COVERAGE ALLOWABLE S
3. DOCUMENT REVIEWNERIFICATION: NUMBER OF STORIES: 1 STORY ( SPLIT LEVEL) : S
CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY SUSPECTED ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR CHANGES ON PLANS BEFORE PHONE: 206-290-4608 10 3.1 HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT ADDITIONAL 9% OF LOT SIZE WILL NOTE: EXISTING SECOND FLOOR, BASEMENT, AND GARAGE SF ARE Q
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK FIRE PROTECTION: - CONTACT: OWEN GOULD 10 53 EFFICIENT WATER HEATING — VOoD TOTAL m gg;ﬁigIENE ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE ESTIMATED FROM EXTERIOR SITE MEASUREMENTS AND PHOTOS e
4. ROUGH OPENINGS/BACKING: BUILDING HEIGHT 30 FT ABOVE AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION (FLAT ROOF) WALKWAY DECK ACPAD | LarDscaPE | HARDSCAPE <+
VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION, AS WELL AS PROVIDE ALL OPENINGS THROUGH FLOORS AND WALLS, FURRING, 35 FT ABOVE AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION (SLOPED ROOF) 0.5 7.0 EFFICIENT APPLIANCE PACKAGE PROPOSED RESIDENCE GFA:
CURBS, ANCHORS, INSERTS, EQUIPMENT BASES AND ROUGH BUCKS/BACKING FOR SURFACE-MOUNTED ITEMS. EXISTING 143.6 SF 5832 SF 9.0 SF 7958 SF 519 NOTE: MAIN FLOOR = 1,7180SF 2

5 FURRING: LOT AREA: 14,444 SF HARDSCAPE : - - : A CONTOURS TAKEN FROM MERCER SECOND FLOOR = 1,256.3 SF —

PROVIDE FURRING AS REQUIRED TO CONCEAL MECHANICAL AND/OR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT IN FINISHED AREAS. SETBACKS: ERONT LOT LINE = 20 FT TOTAL CREDITS ISLAND GIS BASEMENT = 5615SF
FURRING NOT SHOWN ON PLANS SHALL BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ' REAR LOT LINE = 25FT PROPOSED 1436 SF 205.2 SF 46SF 3534 SF 24% BASEMENT GARAGE - 579SF

6.  GRADES: VERIFY ALL GRADES AND THEIR RELATIONSHIP TO THE BUILDING(S). SIDE LOT LINES = 5 FTTOTAL (MINIMUM 5 FT 30 HARDSCAPE =

7. FLOORLINES: "FLOOR LINE" REFERS TO TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB OR TOP OF WOOD SUBFLOOR. i} ( ) TOTAL PROPOSED: - A0B37SF <z
8. REPETITIVE FEATURES: OFTEN DRAWN ONLY ONCE AND SHALL BE PROVIDED AS IF FULLY DRAWN. LOT COVERAGE: 40% MAX CHANGE 0SF |  -3780SF 44SF | -38245F 27% . T 5o
9. DOORS: ) 2 2
DOORS NOT DIMENSIONALLY LOCATED SHALL BE 6' FROM STUD FACE TO EDGE OF DOOR, ROUGH OPENING OR % ALLOWED 1300 SF ] PROPOSED GFAIS 4,063.7 SF OR 28.1% 2 2
CENTERED BETWEEN WALLS AS SHOWN. 9% > 2
HARDSCAPE ALLOWABLE > 5

10.  WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, AND/OR EXPOSED TO WEATHER: 2w

TO BE PRESSURE TREATED, TYPICAL. PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE IF FINISH GRADE IS WITHIN 8", <=

TYPICAL. o
ENERGY NOTES 40% RULE DIAGRAM

ALL NEW INTERIOR FRAME PARTITIONS TO BE 2X4 @ 16" 0.C., & ALL NEW EXTERIOR FRAME PARTITIONS TO BE 2X6 0 m—

@ 16" 0.C., UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFY W/ STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. www.sturmanarchitects.com

12. VENTILATION: All Rights Reserved

VENT ALL BATHROOM FANS, LAUNDRY FANS, RANGE HOODS AND DRYERS TO OUTSIDE ATMOSPHERE. CODE: 2018 WSEC.&2018IRC, WAC51-11R i 8 o © 2021
BATHROOM/UTILITY ROOM FANS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AND SHALL BE VENTED CLIMATIC ZONE: ZONE #4C B B 244 242 240 238 236
DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE THROUGH SMOOTH, RIGID, NON-CORROSIVE METAL, 24 GA. DUCTWORK. . A | ~ HIG H PT. 234 232 230
FLEX DUCTING IS NOT ALLOWED. SPACE HEAT TYPE: NATURAL GAS | | - — _
ALL EXHAUST FANSVENT HOODS OVER 400CFM SHALL HAVE A MAKE-UP AIR DEVICE W/ DAMPER STARTING INSULATION VALUES: WALLS: R-21 | | \ 47 5' - = -_— - _ ™
AUTOMATICALLY AND RUNNING CONTINUOUSLY WITH THE FAN CAPABLE OF SUPPLYING AN EQUIVALENT AMOUNT FLAT ATTICS/CEILINGS: R-49 | T ' - = - - - - ~
PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD ) | | I <
OF AIR. VAULTED CEILINGS: R-38 \ | LOWER FLOOR EXTERIOR: [ |

13, FLUES: FLUES TO BE LOCATED MINIMUM 2" FROM ALL COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. FLOORS (OVER UNHEATED | | - | 246 |

14, DOWNSPOUTS: LOCATE NEW DOWNSPOUTS AS SHOWN ON ROOF PLAN, FLOOR PLANS & ELEVATIONS. SPACES): R-30 | | 939FT |

15.  OTHER DOCUMENTATION: SLAB-ON-GRADE: R-10 | MAIN FLOOR ABOVE \ ‘ 228

REFER TO STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND/OR LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DRAWINGS, | | | . |
NOTES, SCHEDULES, AND SYMBOLS. THERMAL STANDARDS | | | Z X
16.  PROTECTION: FOR OPENINGS: UNLIMITED OPTION | | | I =3 |
PROTECT ALL EXISTING FINISHES AND SURFACES. ANY DAMAGE WILL BE REPAIRED WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST 3 | | cam
TO OWNER. AR INFILTRATION: MANUFACTURED DOORS/WINDOWS: CONFORM TO SECTION R402430FTHE  } —~—— 7777 ﬂ‘ | GARAGE } L o o
17 PERMITS: WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE L | | <t
SEPARATE ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING PERMITS ARE REQUIRED IN ADDITION TO THE BASIC | | | (=
BUILDING PERMIT EXTERIOR JOINTS/OPENINGS: SEAL, CAULK, GASKET OR WEATHERSTRIP TO LIMIT AIR Lo | o

18, ROOFING: PROVIDE NEW ROOFING TO MATCH EXISTING. LEAKAGE AT EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES, OPENINGS ‘— 77777777777777 = | | »

19, EXHAUST DUCTS: PROVIDE BACKDRAFT DAMPERS AT ALL EXHAUST DUCTS. BETWEEN WALLS AND FOUNDATION, BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF; OPENINGSAT ¢ e 2 N <

20.  PROVIDE COMBUSITON AIR OPENINGS INTO FURNACE ROOM PER UMC 703, PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES AND ALL OTHER SUCH OPENINGS IN THE | D N e N —

21, APPLIANCES: BUILDING ENVELOPE 5 ey N Ay A 3 LL] LL ;

CLEARANCES OF UL LISTED APPLIANCES FROM COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN UL LISTING. | | N .

22.  WATER FLOW: MOISTURE CONTROL: WALLS: VAPOR RETARDER BONDED TO BATT INSULATION; INSTALL WITH )’ I | (= )

SHOWER SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH FLOW CONTROL DEVICE TO LIMIT WATER FLOW TO 2.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE. STAPLES NOT MORE THAN 8 INCHES ON CENTER AND AND WITH A GAP BETWEEN AND It 9 . I | o LL
23, SMOKE DETECTORS: OVER FRAMING NOT GREATER THAN 1/16 OF AN INCH; OR, VAPOR RETARDER OF ONE R J ! | | I > Z
SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE THROUGHT NEW CONSTRUCTION. TO BE MONITORED PER FIRE DEPARTMENT PERM CUP RATING (4 MIL POLYETHYLENE) l l I I | E <
REQUIREMENTS. l ADDITION o m o e ; l / <
24, FIRE BLOCKING: ATTICSICEILINGS: VAPOR RETARDER OF ONE PERM CUP RATING (4 MIL ! | . I LLl )
FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS AND FORM A VERTICAL AND POLYETHYLENE). INSTALL CONTINUOUSLY | L . ' I | oY L 2
HORIZONTAL FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES AND THE TOP STORY TO ROOF SPACE PER IRC R302.11 AND R302.7 ! _ | | 50 ) / - '
CRAWL SPACE: 6 MIL POLYETHELENE | g\gEFF;ED WALL: | i | SDEYARD | | 224 N g m
i ' | SETBACK —
D U TY O F C O O P E R AT | O N VENTILATION: ATTICS WITH LOOSE FILL: N.A. BAFFLE VENT OPENINGS TO DEFLECT AIR ABOVE | | N ' / (&)
|
INSULATION SURFACE | MAIN FLOOR EXTERIOR: | UPPERILOWER FLOORS | | \ | () O
ENCLOSED JOIST OR RAFTER SPACES: PROVIDE MINIMUM OF ONE INCH CLEAR ! 08 5 FT L ABOVE/BELOW B | | > N
RELEASE AND ACCEPTANCE OF THESE DOCUMENTS VENTED AIR SPACE ABOVE INSULATION. TAPER OR COMPRESS INSULATION AT | S | 1 EAVE TONOT — | | o W
L

INDICATES COOPERATION AMONG THE OWNER, PERIMETER TO INSURE PROPER VENTILATION | L EXTENDINTO I 222 N 0 =

CONTRACTOR, AND STURMAN ARCHITECTS. ANY HEATING & COOLING: NATURAL GAS FURNACE | ! SIDEYARD | /,

ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCIES DISCOVERED | ! SETBACK | ATHEQT%ZES\)/'VSE?%E |

IN THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED :

TEMP. CONTROL: FOR HEATING AND COOLING, THERMOSTAT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF BEING SET FROM b L 244 | /
IMMEDIATELY TO STURMAN ARCHITECTS. FAILURE TO DO f |
55-85 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AND OF OPERATING THE HEATING/COOLING SYSTEM IN
SO SHALL RELIEVE STURMAN ARCHITECTS FROM ANY SEQUENCE. THERMOSTAT TO BE AUTOMATIC DAY/NIGHT SETBACK TYPE I AREA OF MAIN / |
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONSEQUENCES. ' ' I | FLOOR ADDITION |
| | (SHADEDY): 831 SF |

ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DOCUMENTS WITHOUT DUCT INSULATION: THERMALLY INSULATE ALL PLENUMS, DUCTS AND ENCLOSURES IN ACCORDANCE 'l /

THE CONSENT OF STURMAN ARCHITECTS ARE WITH TABLE R403.3.1 OF THE WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE. | |

UNAUTHORIZED. FAILURE TO OBSERVE THESE a. AL HEATING DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED WITH TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT B | | J

PROCEDURES SHALL RELIEVE STURMAN ARCHITECTS OF AMIN. OF R-8. ALL SEAM JOINTS SHALL BE TAPED, SEALED AND FASTENED WITH THE S — w | | |

RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL CONSEQUENCES ARISING MINIMUM OF FASTENERS PER WSEC. } } | | |

FROM SUCH ACTIONS. b.  DUCTS WITHIN A CONCRETE SLAB OR IN THE GROUND SHALL BE INSULATED | : I | |

TO R-10, WITH INSULATION DESIGNED TO BE USED BELOW GRADE. | | L
| '_Ou
ABE CALCULATIONS noscaie ; | e
LIGHTING: RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES INSTALLED IN BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY | | S D
= - WITH WSEC PROVISIONS AND SHALL BE IC LISTED. | MAIN FLOOR BELOW UPPER FLOOR EXTERIOR | | OUTLINE j SETBAck /I
T 1594 B2t 11 T % ALL ROOMS WITHOUT GLAZING SHALL HAVE ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING ACROSS THE AREA | 2 0FT ' | OF ROOF I
\ 1 1 \ OF THE ROOM PRODUCING AN AVERAGE 6 FOOTCANDLES AT 30" ABOVE THE FLOOR | : ' | |
e |
il O %} | PIPE INSULATION: NON RECIRCULATING HOT AND COLD WATER PIPES LOCATED IN UNCONDITIONED | 'L |
® 2 SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED TO R-3 MIN. PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL CANNOT [ AN I S e T | |
= DISPLACE THE REQUIRED INSULATION. e | I |
L
T WHOLE HOUSE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM: | ' ]
é) VENTILATION: a.  WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY EXHAUST FAN PROVIDING e | |
s 73 CFM RUNNING CONTINUOUSLY PER 2018 IRC TABLES M1505.4.3 (182). FAN | z
S O SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A 24 HOUR CLOCK TIMER AND HAVE A SONE RATING 242 | |
OF LESS THAN 1.0. VENTILATION SHALL BE ABLE TO OPERATE INDEPENDENTLY y I | <
OF HEATING SYSTEM. } I
. b.  SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A 5"@ SMOOTH FRESH AIR DUCT W/ LOUVER & SCREEN igﬁt Eé;g?:?g;i’:fg:w WALLS ) 2?14?;4;'1- / | _l
g} O lE CONNECTED TO THE RETURN AR STREAM 4' UPSTREAM OF THE AIR HANDLER - : / l/
= AND INSULATED W/ R-4 MIN IN HEATED AREAS. ALL SUPPLY DUCTS IN . ‘ / I l
T CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED TO MIN. R-4 PER IRC M1507.3.5.2. PERCENTAGE OF ALTERATIONS = 162% T | /
X ® ¢ SHALL HAVE A FILTER WITH A MERV OF AT LEAST 6 INSTEALLED IN AN EASILY — — — - = - ; |
% ﬁ@ ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. \ L / | UJ
¢ C? d.  FRESH AIR VENT SHALL BE LOCATED AWAY FROM SOURCES OF ODORS OR / I_
R \ 1 : =0 - 4 FUMES, MIN 10' FROM PLUMBING OR APPLIANCE VENTS, AWAY FROM ROOMS W/ 240 |
N s |/ [ w | FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES, AND OUT OF ATTICS, CRAWL SPACES, AND | OW PT —
20 238 2% K GARAGES. | . . m
L | / | N rpevws
AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION VICINITY MAP SHEET INDEX — Ll Bt N T EL.=1222.8
T — / bl ~N
Wall Length Elevation Pt. Wall Length X Elev. Pt. \\\\ / /\K N
A 32.90 238.70 7853.23 R % SN o
B 10.10 238.10 2404.81 ” A1.0 SITE PLAN AND PROJECT DATA / | 222
A11  NET IMPERVIOUS SURFACE PLAN, GEOLOGICAL HAZARDOUS A |
C 35.30 233.50 8242.55 AREAS / 232 N o
D 31.50 232.20 7314.30 94TH AVE SE 4\
SURVEY ~
E 35.80 233.80 8370.04 . N )
A il A A20 MAIN FLOOR PLAN N BN I z
F 240 237.90 570.96 g S A2.1  LOWER FLOOR PLAN AND MAIN FLOOR CRAWLSPACE DIAGRAM | 5
G 3250 238.70 7757 75 @ A22  ROOF PLAN, ROOF VENT CALCULATIONS, S IT E P L AN >
DOORMWINDOW SCHEDULE @
H 8.00 239.40 1915.20 . A3.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS SCALE: 3/32" 1'-0" \
: 15.50 239.90 3718.45 _Islanc - A3.1  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ' PLOT DATE:
' : : Crest Pa; 0020 Sdtfiae = A40  BUILDING SECTIONS 228 I 4/12/2023
J 28.20 240.10 6770.82 Al A50 WALL SECTIONS |
A60 DETALS DRAWN BY:
K 15.50 239.80 3716.90 M
L 2.90 239.40 694.26 AB1  ASBUILT MAIN FLOOR PLAN CHECKED BY:
_ AB2  ASBUILT LOWER FLOOR PLAN
250.60 2851.50 59329.27 BU | |_D|NG AREA 226 ™\
% S$1  GENERALNOTES \_ SHEET
59309.27 = S2 TYPICAL DETAILS MAIN FLOOR LOWER FLOOR | UPPERFLOOR || HEATED ATTACHED GRAND TOTAL
: . . 2 $3  LOWER FLOOR FOUNDATION PLAN :
236.75 Average Building Elevation S4  MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN SBTOTAL GARACE o g
250.60 S5 ROOF FRAMING PLAN EXISTING SF: 877.3 SF 561.5 SF 1,256.3 SF 2,695.1 SF 527.9 SF 3,223.0 SF SCALE: IF SHEET IS LESS THAN 24" x 36", IT IS .
6 SECTIONS AND DETAILS PROPOSED HOUSE SF.| 17180 SF 5615 SF 12563 SF 3,535.8 SF 527.9 SF 4,063.7 SF A REDUCED PRINT, REDUCE SCALE ACCORDINGLY
Max Build Height: | 266.75 CHANGE IN SF: +840.7 SF 0 SF 0SF +840.7 SF 0SF +840.7 SF PERMIT SET 4/12/2023
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30 0 30 60 90

MERIDIAN

PLAT OF TIMBERLAND NO. 7

BASIS OF BEARING

AS SHOWN

LEGEND

@ SET 1/2” X 24" REBAR WITH 1 3/4” PLASTIC CAP
STAMPED "TYEE LS 29276”

[] SET HUB ON LINE

FOUND MAGNETIC NAIL WITH WASHER "PACE ENG.” 10.55
SOUTH X 0.02" OF COMPUTED CORNER.

O FOUND 1/2” REBAR + CAP "GEO.—D LS 15025
(R) REFERENCE DISTANCE

(M) MEASURED DISTANCE
BFNC BOARD FENCE

EQUIPMENT & PROCEDURES

A 5” ELECTRONIC TOTAL STATION WAS USED FOR THIS FIELD
TRAVERSE SURVEY. ACCURACY MEETS OR EXCEEDS W.A.C.
332—-130-090.

REFERENCES

1. THE PLAT OF TIMBERLAND NO. 7, AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 73 OF
PLATS, PAGES 90-91, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

LECGAL DESCRIPTION

PER STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED, RECORDING NO. 20170531000280, RECORDS OF
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

LOT 3, BLOCK 3, TIMBERLAND NO. 7, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
IN VOLUME 73 OF PLATS, PAGES 90 AND 91, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

PARCEL NUMBER 8651200190

SW1/4, SE1/4, SEC. 19, T. 24 N, R. 5 E.,, WM.
MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON

lyvee Surveyors
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS

17544 MIDVALE AVE N, STE 107. SHORELINE WA. 98133 206.525.3660

SCALE:  1”=3(Q’ DRAWN BY: RG

DATE: 4/'] 5/22 CHECK BY: TG

HADRIAN KNOTZ

6020 94TH AVE SE MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98040

DRAWING NUMBER

SITE PLAN 22021

SW1/4, SE1/4, SEC. 19, T. 24 N., R. 5 E., W.M.




&> NIEEEEET 5 i Gwe, TYpE ™ 01 246 WD STUDS @ 16" O.C.

I TECTS

WALL PARTITION TYPES:

N.T.S. (SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR SHEARWALLS.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH of (2
LIBOCODNY  Covess sossLoc. proeres v
CDX PLYWOOD o/ 2x6 WOOD
STUDS AT 16" 0.C. w/ 1/2"

GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT INTERIOR. PROVIDE R-21 BATT
INSULATION EXCEPT AROUND GARAGE.

9— 103rd Ave NE Suite 203

Bellevue, WA 98004

STURMAN

AR CH

TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION
U.N.O. ALL INTERIOR WALL SHALL BE 2x4 WOOD STUDS @
16" O.C. w/ 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE.

425.451.7003

TEL:

7 TYPICAL FURRED WALL

4 e 2" AIRSPACE, 2x4 P.T. WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. w/ 1/2"
GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT INTERIOR. PROVIDE R-21 BATT
INSULATION.

1HR. FIRE RATED WALL

PANELS NAILED 7" O.C.-1 7/8" CEM CTD NAILS- JOINTS EXP
OR FIN - PERIM CAULKED- UL DES U305 & U314- JOINTS
FIN

BRADLEY J. STURMAN
STATE OF WASHINGTON

www.sturmanarchitects.com

All Rights Reserved
L —— © 2021

EDGE OF
(E) DECK —‘ DECK
A 1
W A5.0
\/ |
e — TRASH & COMPOST W/ LID
| 48-4Y, g
13-2" 2-34 I 321" 8
03/ A/ a4l | A/ 1/ 1/ (o))
297, 8-0" 24, 2411 120" 29 R Y5 2 9 <
| | 5 T
= TEMP TEMP LLI
. — It 1l : " .-
= - — AUTOMATIC MAKE-UP AR (= =)
S  m— — 0
é. = % = A R % DAMPER - BROAN OR EQUAL. (@ L >
SN oy | ow | F— N DAMPER SWITCHED TO OPEN >
. : . v { i WHEN HOOD FAN ACTIVATED. — ” <
. [ R LLl —
] 5 KITCHEN == N Ve z o TP
o = NEW ENERGY STAR SHELF [:]’ 5 8 I_ J)
iy ﬁ <|  RATEDDISHWASHER 4o ABOVE ‘ 2|5 N <t (04
e UPPERS So \\ < o W
1 B WALL BED © «J _ ? EDGE OF UPPER I (&)
TBD NN 1 = — (E) AC BELOW FLOOR ABOVE o Q (14
— - 2 IMCRO || 48" — ! e ~ &
T ] L | ReNGE ‘ o
| N | & - 2 © =
.l R | - DINING % 90CFM
N < -—+ v\ = _
T i £ (™™ ;
& Y \ N N N Y EDGE OF LOWER
| FLOOR BELOW
S | e
N |
: @:] [:D (E) EXTERIOR WALL NEW 1x10' SKYLIGHT 48" REF —_| :
N TO BE REMOVEL ! | @
NI I © N NEW SMOKE ALARM I~
i IS A COMBINATION 1 NEW ENERGY STAR
e NEW SMOKE ALARM 5 SMOKE/CO2 ALARM RATED REFRIGERATOR
& IS A COMBINATION | S |
Ny SMOKE/CO2 ALARM (D) — SN t 2 —
© | -
| @ —
. . NEW 30"x48" =
NN <o = NEWRIDGE " gyviigHTS ] Z
S 3 N @ S - - RECYCLING
3 © ' —\ N ] ]
< BATHBATH 1 : S PANTRY &N
F}C\l (o] ‘ 2| 7" ‘xc\. m S %
e o - “: U " ' n 1 n EO J
< | - / 6.0 J—L 2334 NOOK | IR 19 n N
22x30 ATTIC & m Z o W
] ACCESS ¥ o=
I T 75CFM 1] r ' 25 B m
Zv’ - o . n
| g O A = TR Q
T L 18x24 CRAWLSPACE | ' | O
WHOLE HOUSE — | . MECH. ROOM ACCESS
VENTILATION FAN =2 E— NEW NEW L |
RUNNING . » 7 ( SKYLIGHT ( SKYLIGHT | |
CONTINUOUSLY < /FURNACE \ = | | | | - 7DN TR171 LL.
/ /. -
o G | \ L Z
WATER HEATER TO BE — R —
e A GAS OR PROPANE (E) CHIMNEY TO | = | | <
D ENERGY STAR RATED BE REMOVED @
& WATER HEATER WITH . | | | | E
A MIN UEF OF 0.91 A1 ] ENTRY
\— -
FURNACE TO BE AN — /
i ENERGY STAR RATED NEW GAS @@%@ﬂ@
N GAS OR PROPANE FIREPLACE IN
S FURNACE WITH MIN NEW BUILT OUT @
AFUE OF 95% IN (E) LOCATION @
| | —— | J——————————1
6"51/2" 6"1 01/2n 21_ 11/2" ‘ %)
| )
15-5%4" ADDITION | %
h'd

MAIN FLOOR PLAN

PLOT DATE:
4/12/2023

DRAWN BY:
M

CHECKED BY:

SHEET

A2.0

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: IF SHEET IS LESS THAN 24" x 36", IT IS

A REDUCED PRINT, REDUCE SCALE ACCORDINGLY
PERMIT SET

4/12/2023


AutoCAD SHX Text
STURMAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARCHITECTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEL:  425.451.7003

AutoCAD SHX Text
9- 103rd Ave NE Suite 203 Bellevue, WA 98004


WALL PARTITION TYPES:

N.T.S. (SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR SHEARWALLS.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL

(i

WA

)

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH o/ (2)

LAYERS 60# BLDG. PAPER o/ 1/2"

CDX PLYWOOD o/ 2x6 WOOD

STUDS AT 16" 0.C. w/ 1/2"

GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT INTERIOR. PROVIDE R-21 BATT
INSULATION EXCEPT AROUND GARAGE.

TYPICAL INTERIOR PARTITION

U.N.O. ALL INTERIOR WALL SHALL BE 2x4 WOOD STUDS @
16" O.C. w/ 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE.

TYPICAL FURRED WALL

2" AIRSPACE, 2x4 P.T. WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. w/ 1/2"
GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT INTERIOR. PROVIDE R-21 BATT
INSULATION.

1HR. FIRE RATED WALL

5/8" THK GWB, TYPE 'X' O/ 2X6 WD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
PANELS NAILED 7" O.C.-1 7/8" CEM CTD NAILS- JOINTS EXP
OR FIN - PERIM CAULKED- UL DES U305 & U314- JOINTS
FIN

FOUNDATION VENT TYP.
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=
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LOWER FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

5.1046 SF x 144 = 735.0624 SQ. IN. AC NEW ENERGY STAR RATED — EDGE OF (E)
68 SQ. IN. STND. VENT SIZE. VENTLESS DRYER PATHWAY W
735.0624 / 68 = 10.81 VENTS REQ.
11 VENTS WILL BE PROVIDED
NEW CRAWLSPACE A 4DN — NEW ENERGY STAR RATED
WASHING MACHINE
I ' 1] || —— |
@ 1DN : :
‘ e D w e O
T . B - LAUNDRY POWDER
EDGE OF (E) MAIN — NO WORK HERE
FLOOR CRAWLSPACE @
V.LF. THAT (E) SMOKE ALARM IS - @ @4 DN @
A COMBINATION SMOKE/CO2 (D)
ALARM. REPLACE WITH NEW
SMOKE/CO2 ALARM IF NOT.
@ V.LF. THAT (E) SMOKE ALARM IS
A COMBINATION SMOKE/CO2
ALARM. REPLACE WITH NEW
SMOKE/CO2 ALARM IF NOT.
(E) MAIN FLOOR REC ROOM
CRAWLSPACE NO WORK HERE p
(V.LF.) (E) HEAT ALARM/DETECTOR
THAT'S FIRE RATED FOR THE
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ROOF VENT CALCULATIONS
CODE REQUIREMENT CALCULATIONS ACTUAL
DESCRIPTION SF AREA REQ. VENTING VENT TYPE VENT L.F. TOTAL SF CONVERT. 80% EFF
PER SF AREA X = VENT AREA X 1/144 X |FACTOR TOTAL
150 300 RIDGE GABLE EAVE SQ. IN.
18 SQ.IN./FT. 133.9 2410.2 16.74 13.39 |21.25
1.5x1.0" VENT
12 SQ.IN/FT. 75.2 902.4 6.27 5.01
ROOF A 3,123 20.82
CONTINUOUS
256 SQ. IN 2 512 3.56 2.84
24x24" VENT
10 SQ.IN./FT. 28.9 520.2 3.61 2.89 3.99
1.5x1.0" VENT
12 SQ.IN/FT. 16.5 198 1.38 1.10
ROOF B 540 3.60
CONTINUOUS
0 0.00 0.00
DOOR TYPES:
DOOR
n WIDTH
/ / |\
lf / / N\
(@) / / \
o / / \
I N —
o O ¥ N
o \ - \ /
o AN Iy \ /
] NIGE NIV
SOLID-CORE DOUBLE DOOR 4 PANEL MULTI SLIDE SLIDING DOOR _
SWING DOOR — EAVE VENT: 32.9LF ©
&~
DOOR SCHEDULE o5 oS
GUTTER o
DOOR | LOCATION SIZE SIZE | DOOR | TEMP. | DOOR | DOOR | U-VAL. | NFRC REMARKS
MAINFLOOR — . — EAVE VENT: 15,5 LF
NO. WIDTH | HEIGHT | TYPE |GLASS| FIN. | THK. | (MIN.) | CERT. OUTE,?IE )
DS N e e A Sy Y e e I
MAIN FLOOR Q GUTTER L
101 MECH ROOM 2|_10ll 8"0“ A - - 1_1/ " _ Y —— MAIN FLOOR
102 | BATH1 2-6" 8-0"| A - - 1-1/4" - Y 71/ " OUTLINE
103 | BEDROOM 1 26" 80" A ) ) 1-1/4" ) Y S I N | L — 4
104 | BEDROOM 1 50" 8-0"| B - - 1-1/4" - Y r _— UPPERROOF UPPER ROOF — SECOND FLOOR (E) EAVE VENT (V.IF.): 37.0 LF
105 | DINING ROOM 120" 8-0"| C Y - 1-3/4" 28 Y JOINS NEW ROOF ABOVE OUTLINE
106 | PANTRY 26" 80" A _ _ 1-1/4" - Y / IN THIS AREA
107 | BEDROOM 1 8'-0" 8-0"| D Y - 1-1/4" 28 Y
WINDOW SCHEDULE L 90 % <& e i A=TEsssmssTessrsssssss =S
(E) ROOF \ NEW
WINDOW/| DESCRIPTION WINDOW SIZE TEMP. | QTY. | TOTAL AREA |U-VALUE | NFRC GLAZING REMARKS & NOTES
MARK WIDTH HEIGHT (SF) (MIN.) | CERT.
L
1 " 1 n ] g D-
A CASEMENT 2-10 4-8 Y 2 26.4 28 Y LOW E / CLEAR L %S NEW 125120
B FIXED 11-71/2" 48" Y 1 482 28 Y LOWE/CLEAR | - NS 7] SKYLIGHT
C CASEMENT 2-6" 4-6" Y 3 338 28 Y LOWE/CLEAR | TEMPERED IN 1 LOCATION <~ |
D CASEMENT 2-6" 4-8" Y 1 1.7 28 Y LOW E / CLEAR ROOF B
E SKYLIGHT 2-6" 4-0" Y 2 20.0 28 Y LOW E / CLEAR TNEW
F SKYLIGHT 4-0" 5- 0" Y 2 40.0' 28 Y LOW E / CLEAR
G SKYLIGHT 10-0" -0 Y 1 10.0 28 Y LOWE / CLEAR CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT: 16.5 LF CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT: 32.4 LF
NEW 30x48 [
SKYLIGHTS L
/\ ROOF A M=
~ % EXISTING < E
— LLl
~ c7') o~ Ir'JI_J Vg
—|O 7]
|
(7]
NEW GABLE VENT NEW GABLE VENT
IN (E) LOCATION IN (E) LOCATION
1'-0" ’ (E) CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT (V.LF.): 42.8 LF
(E) CHIMEY TO RIDGE OF / —
BE REMOVED (E)ROOF =
Tl
T
Ll
B ) =
—_——— e ———— — — — — — ] e — — — \
T h
8 GUTTER _ ‘
DS L (E)EAVEVENT (V.LF.):134LF
NEW 48x60 J NEW 48x60 J
SKYLIGHT SKYLIGHT
2!_6"
___________j__“—_____'n' _________________ T
MAIN FLOOR
OUTLINE
© cgrgEer - = - TrT - - ----------—-—-------7-"-"¥-¥- 7" """ """ -"=—-"¥"="-"\'¥”=—="/-"/==-
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28"
E)V.IF
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ELEV: £ 234.1'

T.0. GARAGE SLAB
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ELEV: +231.8

ELEV: £ 256.8'
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TYPICAL
ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

NEW STICK
FRAMED ROOF

METAL ROOFING O/

UNDERLAYMENT OR 30# BUILDING FELT O/
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TRUSSES PER MANUFACTURER W/
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R-49 BATT INSULATION W/ & 5 1/4x24 PSL S
5/8" PAINTED GWB CEILING PER STRUCTURAL J__/

T.0. NEW MAIN PLATE
ELEV:£247.7

T.0. (E) MAIN PLATE
ELEV: + 2459

(E) ROOF TO BE
i REMOVED

N

Iy

TYP EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION:

WALL FINISH PER ELEVATIONS O/

(2) LAYERS 60 MIN. BLDG. PAPER O/

1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCT. O/
2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/

R-21 KRAFT FACED BATT INSULATION O/

5/8" PAINTED GWB

31/2x12 GLB

PER STRUCTURAL (E) EXTERIOR WALL

TO BE REMOVED
KITCHEN

NEW FLOOR JOISTS

] .

(E) WINDOW TO REMAIN

NOOK LIVING

8!_0"

(E) DECK
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NEW CRAWLSPACE

J T.0. MAIN SUBFLOOR 1
ELEV: +238.2' - “
P 4 - e

TYP. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION e e s
OVER UNHEATED SPACE: [ [/ ]

INTERIOR FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL O/ .

UNDERLAYMENT O/

3/4" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING O/

FLOOR JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL W/

R-38 BATT INSULATION
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NEW FOOTING (E) FOOTING (E) FOOTING

4"@ PVC FOOTING DRAIN IN
GRAVEL BED IN STRUCTURAL
FILL, WRAP DRAIN AND GRAVEL
BED IN FILTER FABRIC, TYP.

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
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6020 94TH AVE SE

TYPICAL

ROOF CONSTRUCTION:

METAL ROOFING O/

UNDERLAYMENT OR 30# BUILDING FELT 0/
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TRUSSES PER MANUFACTURER W/ N
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(2) LAYERS 60 MIN. BLDG. PAPER O/

1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCT. O/
2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/

R-21 KRAFT FACED BATT INSULATION O/
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ROOF MATERIAL PER ELEVATIONS O/
EPDM WATERPROOF MEMBRANE O/
PLYWOOD SHEATHING O/

ROOF JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL

A6.0

N
NS

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
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)

GWB, PTD

WOOD FRAMED EXTERIOR WALLS

)

—

SIDING PER ELEVATIONS O/ (2) LAYERS
60 MIN. BLDG. PAPER

!

k )

5 (SYM)
e/

A6.0
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T 31/2x12HDRPER

STRUCTURAL

KITCHEN
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GENERAL NOTES

1.0 GENERAL

1.1 Construction shall conform to the 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
CODE and all other requirements of authorities having jurisdiction.

1.2 These drawings are the property of 0.G. Engineering, PLLC
("Engineer”). These drawings and the information contained herein
shall not be used for completion of or revisions to this project by
others, extensions of this project or any other project without
Engineer’s express written permission.

1.3 Refer to Architectural Plans for all dimensions and elevations not
shown. Do not scale drawings. The contractor shall verify all
pertinent dimensions and existing conditions prior to beginning
construction. Conflicts, differences in information, and omissions in
drawings shall be brought to the attention of the Engineer for
resolution prior to construction. Changes from the drawings shall
be made only with the prior approval of the Engineer. All
work is subject to review and approval by the local building
department. All work shall conform to all permit and building
department requirements. All details shall be considered typical at
similar conditions. Details shall be used where applicable, unless
otherwise noted. Details intend to show concepts that may not
exactly match specific site conditions. All work shown on
these drawings is new unless noted as existing.

1.4 The contractor shall be solely responsible for jobsite and
construction safety and compliance with all current safety
regulations. Jobsite visits performed by the Engineer do not
include a review of the adequacy of the contractor’s safety
measures. The Engineer has no authority to exercise any conftrol
over any construction contractor or their employees in connection
with their work or any health or safety precautions. Only the final,
permanent structure is shown on these drawings. The contractor
shall be solely responsible for the means and methods of
construction, including but not limited to construction sequencing
and providing all necessary shoring, bracing and other temporary
supports during construction. The contractor shall be solely
responsible for obtaining all necessary independent engineering
reviews of all temporary conditions and support systems
during construction.

1.5 Utility information is not shown on these drawings. The contractor
shall be solely responsible for locating and protecting utilities prior
to and during construction. The contractor shall be solely
responsible for all damage to utilities resulting from their work,
and all damage to uftilities shall be repaired solely at the
contractor’s expense.

1.6 All waterproofing and drainage information shown on these
drawings is for illustrative purposes only. Waterproofing and
drainage are the design responsibility of others.

2.0 DESIGN BASIS — BUILDING STRUCTURES

2.1 Vertical Loads (psf) Dead Live Snow
Roof 18%* 25
Main Floor 10 40
Deck 10 60

*Includes 4psf for solar—ready zones

2.2 Seismic Design Data (per the 2018 IBC)
Risk Category: Il
Importance Factor: le=1.0
Site Coordinates: 47.5493°N, 122.2138°W
Mapped Spectral Response Acceleration: Ss=1.45, S1=0.50
Site Class: Default D
Spectral Response Coefficients: Sds=1.16
Seismic Design Category: D
Main Seismic Force—Resisting System: Wood Structural Panel
Shear Walls
Response Modification Factor: R=6.5
Seismic Response Coefficient: Cs=0.18
Redundancy Factor: p=1.3
Over—strength Factor: O0=2.5
Analysis Procedure Used: Equivalent Lateral Force Procedure

2.3 Wind Design Data (per the 2018 IBC)
Risk Category: Il
Basic Wind Speed: 97 mph
Exposure Category: C
Topographic Factor: 1.00 (Per Mercer Island Wind Load Map)

3.0 INSPECTIONS

The construction work shall be inspected as required by the SRC
Section R106. The contractor is solely responsible for understanding the
requirements of and coordinating all inspections, observations and
testing and ensuring that all work is performed to the satisfaction of
the inspector.

4.0 FOUNDATIONS

4.1 The following foundation & retaining wall design criteria are
assumed, have not been verified by a geotechnical engineer and
therefore must be approved by the building official. If design
criteria are found to be different than assumed, notify Engineer
for additional requirements prior to construction:

*Allowable Vertical Bearing Pressure: 2000 psf

4.2 Footing & Slab on Grade Excavations

Remove any deleterious, loose or softened material from footing &
slab on grade excavations and compact sub—grades to a firm and
unyielding condition. If loose sub—grades can not be adequately
compacted, over—excavate loose material to competent soil and
replace with properly compacted structural fill. Do not allow water
to stand in excavations; if sub—grades become softened before
concrete is cast, excavate softened material and replace with
properly compacted structural fill at no additional cost to the
owner. Structural fill and compaction requirements are the design
responsibility of others.

5.0 MATERIALS

5.1 Wood:

5.1.1 All 2x & 3x sawn lumber shall be Hem Fir grade number 2,
and all 4x and larger lumber shall be Doug Fir grade number 1,
U.O.N. Mudsills and all sawn lumber in contact with concrete,
masonry, ground, exposed fto weather or moisture, shall be P.T.
Preservative retention levels in P.T. wood shall meet the
requirements of the applicable use category in accordance with
AWPA U1-16, and shall not exceed those required to comply with
AWPA Use Category UC4A. Do not use wood treated with ACZA.
Field—cut ends, notches and drilled holes of P.T. wood shall be
treated in the field in accordance with AWPA M4. P.T. is not
required at naturally decay—resistant (i.e. redwood, cedar etc.)
sawn lumber members.

5.1.2 Engineered Wood Framing Members shall be TrusJoist® or
approved equal. 'PSL’ denotes Parallam 2.2E for beams and 1.8E
for posts. 'LSL’ denotes Timberstrand 1.55E for members with

depth equal to or greater than 93”, and 1.3E for members with
depth less than 93”. ’LVL’ denotes Microllam 2.0E.

5.1.3 Glulam framing members shall be DF/DF, stress class
24F—1.8E, combination symbol 24F-V8, U.O.N. Glulam framing
members exposed to weather shall be treated with HI-CLEAR Il
wood preservative or approved equal. Field—cut ends, notches and
drilled holes of treated glulam framing shall be re—treated in the
field in accordance with AWPA M4. Surfaces, ends, notches and
drilled holes in glulam framing exposed to weather shall be sealed
in accordance with the recommendations of the manufacturer, APA
and AITC after preservative treatment.

5.1.4 All wood framing members shall have 19% maximum
moisture content at time of installation.

5.2 Concrete:

Hardrock, normal—weight concrete with a minimum 28-day
compressive strength of 3,000 psi for concrete exposed to weather
and 2,500psi for concrete not exposed to weather. Slump range
shall be 3-5 inches. Maximum aggregate size shall be 1”.
Maximum water/cement ratio shall be 0.5. Concrete exposed to
weather shall be air—entrained with total air content between
5%—7% of total concrete volume.

5.3 Reinforcing Steel Bars:

ASTM A615, Grade 60

5.4 Post—Installed Dowels & Anchors into Existing Concrete & CMU

Epoxy: Simpson SET—-3G (Installed & inspected per ICC No.
ESR—-4057)

5.5 Bolts and Threaded Rods:

5.5.1 Threaded Rod: ASTM F1554 Grade 36

5.5.2 Sill Anchor Bolts: ASTM A307

Bent bar ”J” anchor bolts shall have a hook with a 90—degree
bend with an inside diameter of three bolt diameters, plus an
extension of one and one half bolt diameters at the free end.

5.5.3 Bolts in Timber Connections: ASTM A307

5.5.4 Bolts in Steel Connections: ASTM A325-N (High—Strength)

5.6 Structural Steel:

Wide Flange (W): A992 (Fy = 50 ksi)
Rectangular Tube (HSS): A500 Gr. B (Fy = 46 ksi)
Plate and Bar: A36 (Fy = 36 ksi)

6.0 CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION

6.1 Concrete elements shall be constructed in single continuous pours,

without construction joints, unless otherwise approved by the
Engineer. Reinforcement shall be the longest lengths practical.
Splices in rebar are not allowed in footings or walls less than 20
feet long. Lap splices shall be staggered at least 2 ft. in adjacent
bars. Where reinforcement or anchor edge distances are noted on
the drawings as “clear”, the distance shall be taken from the
face of reinforcement or anchor to edge of concrete.
Cast—in—place reinforcement and anchor bolts shall be installed
prior to concrete placement and shall not be "wet—set” into
freshly poured concrete.

6.2 Reinforcement installation details, including rebar bends, hooks,

splices and development lengths shall be in accordance with the
requirements of IRC Section R608.5.4, U.O.N. Concrete materials,
forms, mixing and delivery shall be in accordance with the
requirements of the IRC Section R404.1.3.3.

6.3 Concrete Coverage over Reinforcing Steel

Unless otherwise noted, maintain the minimum concrete cover to
face of reinforcement or anchors as follows:

1) 37 Where concrete is cast against and permanently exposed to
earth except slab on grade.

2) 2” Where concrete is exposed to earth but formed, or exposed
to weather.

3) 13” Where concrete is not exposed to earth or weather.

7.0 WOOD CONSTRUCTION

7.1

General Framing

Connections not specified on these drawings shall conform to the
IRC fastening schedule, refer to Table R602.3(1). Depth of all
posts in walls shall match stud depth, U.O.N. Block floor joist
space solid under posts and cripple studs supporting headers and
continue support to foundation. Face nail all plies of multi—ply
studs with 10d@6”0.c. Obtain approval from engineer prior to
ripping or creating notches or holes in framing members, U.O.N.
Install double joists below all new interior walls parallel to floor
joists and solid blocking below all new interior walls perpendicular
to floor joists (NSFC on plan), U.O.N. All beams shall be
continuous across supports unless explicitly shown as multiple
pieces. Install full depth blocking between framing members over
supports, unless otherwise noted. Install 2x4 blkg btwn adjacent
framing members @24”0.c. over interior partitions. All flush beams
framing into walls shall continue to back edge of supporting dbl
top plate; stop rim joist each side of beam where occurs.

7.2 Engineered Wood Framing

See TrusJoist "Installation Guide for Floor and Roof Framing”
(TJ—9001) for allowable holes in engineered wood beams. Grade
stamp info must be maintained on ripped engineered wood
members; refer to TrusJoist Technical Bulletin TB—305 for
requirements pertaining to re—sawn engineered wood.

7.3 Fasteners

Nails specified on these drawings are common nails, U.O.N.
Fasteners in contact with P.T. wood, exposed to weather or in
contact with ground shall be hot—dipped galvanized per SRC
Section 317.3, or shall have equivalent corrosion resistance.
Dissimilar metals & coatings shall not be in contact. Bolt holes

shall be a minimum of 35” to a maximum of 75” larger than the
bolt diameter. Bolts shall not be forcibly driven, and shall be
tightened to the snug—-tight condition. Install standard cut washers
under all bolt heads and nuts bearing against wood.

7.4 Connectors

Connectors specified on these drawings are manufactured by the
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE® Company. Refer to latest catalog for
information not specifically noted herein. Connectors in contact
with P.T. wood, exposed to weather or in contact with ground shall
be ZMAX or HDG galvanized. All connectors shall receive the
maximum number of fasteners, U.O.N. Dissimilar metals &
coatings shall not be in contact. Shim gaps in connectors for
different framing sizes with plywood as required.
Non—field—adjustable hangers specified as sloped or skewed shall
be manufactured sloped or skewed.

7.5 Wood Structural Panels

WSPs shall bear the APA trademark and shall meet the
requirements of the latest edition of USDOC PS1 or PS2. Use 10d

common wire nails to fasten panels with 13" minimum
penetration into framing at all panel edge and field nailing,
U.O.N. Nails shall be located at least 3” from panel ends and
edges. Stagger nails at adjoining panel edges. Drive nail heads

flush with panel surface. Maintain §” gap between all adjoining
panel edges. Center interior panel joints on framing members or
blocking. Provide 3” space between untreated panel and concrete
or masonry. Minimum panel dimension shall be 2’-0”. Panel
storage and handling during transport and construction shall be in
accordance with APA recommendations and shall protect the panels
from prolonged exposure to moisture from rain, snow, ground or
other sources. WSPs permanently exposed to weather shall be
exterior grade.

7.6 Shear Walls and Exterior Wall Sheathing

7.6.1 Shear walls are noted on the plans. Shear walls shall be
sheathed with 3”7 APA RATED SHEATHING, EXPOSURE 1 WSPs with a

span rating of 3%, U.O.N. Panels shall not be less than 4'-0"
x8'—0”, except at boundaries and changes in framing. Panels shall
be laid with strength axis vertical. Install 2x blkg under all
unsupported panel edges; all panel edges shall be supported by
and fastened to min. 2x common studs or blocking, U.O.N. on
shear wall schedule. Edge nail panels to posts within shear walls.
Install double stud or min. 4x post at the ends of all shear walls.
Provide solid blocking under double studs & posts between floors
and continue support to foundation. See shear wall schedule for
more information.

7.6.2 WSP Wall Nailing, U.O.N.:

Panel Edge Nailing: 10d@6”0.c. maximum.
Intermediate (Field) Nailing: 10d@12”0.c. maximum.

7.6.3 All new exterior walls not called out as shear walls shall be
sheathed on their exterior face with %” APA RATED SHEATHING,
EXPOSURE 1 WSPs with a span rating of 32/16 and nailing per note

7.6.2., U.O.N. All other fasteners & requirements shall conform to
the shear wall schedule for wall ’rype&)

7.7 Holdowns and Tiedown Straps

Holdowns and tiedown straps shall be attached to double studs or
min. 4x posts, U.O.N. See latest Simpson Catalog for additional
requirements not noted herein. See holdown schedule for anchor
bolt sizes and additional specifications. Refer to note 7.1 for
nailing and framing requirements at holdown/tiedown posts. Install
solid post at shear wall corners or intersections where
holdowns/tiedowns occur. All holdowns/tiedowns shall have the
maximum number of fasteners.

7.8 Sill Anchor Bolts

There shall be a minimum of two sill anchor bolts per piece with

one bolt located not more than 12” or less than 44” from each
end of each piece. Holes in sills for bolts shall not be oversized.
Sill anchor bolts shall be 3”8 with 7”7 min. embed. into concrete.
Sill anchor bolts into existing concrete shall be all-thread rod,
drill and epoxy. See shear wall schedule for spacing of sill anchor
bolts in shear walls. Maximum sill anchor bolt spacing at
non—shear—walls shall be 6’—0"0.c. at interior walls and 4’-0"o.c.
at exterior walls. All sill anchor bolts at shear walls and mudsills
shall be installed with 0.229”x3”x3” steel plate washers. Edge of

sill anchor bolt plate washers shall be located 3” max. from inside
face of wall sheathing or rim joist where occurs.

7.9 Floor and Roof Sheathing

7.9.1 Wood structural panel sheets at floors and roofs shall be
laid with strength axis perpendicular to supports and continuous
over two or more spans, unless otherwise noted on drawings.
Stagger adjacent panels 4’—070.c. lengthwise.

7.9.2 Unless otherwise noted, typical roof sheathing shall be
unblocked 8” APA RATED SHEATHING, EXPOSURE 1 WSPs with a
span rating of 40/20. Panels shall be fastened to framing members
with 10d nails @6”0.c. at all supported panel edges and 10d nails
@12”0.c. intermediate (field) nailing. Install ’PSCL’ sheathing clips
(one mid—way between each support) at all unsupported panel
joints.

7.9.3 Unless otherwise noted, typical floor sheathing

shall be unblocked 3” APA RATED STURD-I-FLOOR EXPOSURE 1
WSPs with a span rating of 48/24 and T&G edges. Panels shall be
fastened to framing members with 10d nails @6”0.c. at all
supported panel edges and 10d nails @12”0.c. field nailing. Glue

sheathing to all supports (including blocking) with 1’ minimum
beads of approved adhesive meeting APA specification AFG-01.

7.10 Metal—Plate—Connected Wood Trusses

7.10.1 The design, manufacture and installation of trusses shall be
in accordance with the requirements of ANSI/TPI 1 and the IRC
Section R502.11.

7.10.2 Trusses, structural fascia, their connections to other
trusses/fascias, and truss eave blocking are the design
responsibility of the supplier, and shall be designed by a civil or
structural engineer licensed in the State of Washington ("Truss
Designer”). Trusses shall be designed to support the following
specific unfactored loads in addition to their self—weight:

Vertical Roof Loads — Top Chord

*Dead: 14 psf (Does not include truss self—weight)
*Snhow: 25 psf

*Wind: —40 psf (uplift)

Vertical Ceiling Loads — Bottom Chord

*Dead: 5 psf (Does not include truss self—weight)

*Live: 10 psf (Does not act concurrently with roof live load)

7.10.3 Trusses shall not rely on interior walls for support, U.O.N.;
tfrusses shall be designed to span between exterior bearing walls.

7.10.4 Trusses shall be braced to provide lateral stability and
prevent rotation in accordance with the SBCA BCSI "Guide to Good
Practice for Handling, Installing and Bracing of
Metal—Plate—Connected Wood Trusses”. Bracing shall be designed
and specified by the truss designer.

7.10.5 Trusses and their connections shall not be notched, cut,
spliced or otherwise altered or damaged in any way without the
prior written consent of both the E.O.R. and truss designer.

7.10.6 Truss design drawings and calculations, prepared by a civil
or structural engineer licensed in the State of Washington in
accordance with the SRC Section R502.11.4, shall be submitted to
the contractor, architect, engineer and local building official for
review and acceptance prior to fabrication, and shall be provided
with the shipment of trusses to the job site.

7.10.7 Attach top plates of interior, non—bearing partition walls to
truss bottom chords with 'STC’ clips, leaving a 3” to 3” vertical
gap between bottom of fruss and top of plate. Attach adjacent
gypsum board ceiling to top plate with DS’ clips. Do not fasten
gypsum board ceiling to truss bottom chord within 16” of top

plate.
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F.N.
FTG
G.L.
GLB
G.C.
H.D.G.
HDR
HF
IBC
INV.
IRC
K.D.
LOCN
MAX.

MANUF.

M.B.
MIN.
NSFC
N.T.S.

o.C.
0/H
OPNG
PL
PSF
PT
QUAD.
REQ’D
RFT
R.R.
R.W.
S.A.D.
S.0.G.
SIM.
sQ.
STD
S.W.S.
T.B.D.
T&B
T&G
TYP.
TRPL.
T.0.
U.O.N.
u/s

V.I.F.
W.R.C.
W.P.
WSP

AT

ADJACENT

ALTERNATE

ARCHITECT

ALL-THREAD ROD
BALLOON—-FRAMED
BLOCKING

BELOW

BEAM

BOTTOM

CAST—IN—-PLACE
CONSTRUCTION JOINT
CENTERLINE

CLEAR

CONTINUOUS
COUNTERSINK

DIAMETER

DOUBLE

DOUGLAS FIR

DIMENSION

DOUBLE JOIST

DOUBLE RAFTER
EXPANSION JOINT
ELEVATION

EMBEDMENT

ENGINEER

EDGE NAILING

ENGINEER OF RECORD
EQUAL

EACH WAY

EXISTING

FLOOR JOIST

FIELD NAILING

FOOTING

GRID LINE

GLULAM BEAM

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED
HEADER

HEM FIR

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE®
INVERTED

2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE®
KILN—-DRIED LUMBER
LOCATION

MAXIMUM
MANUFACTURER

MACHINE BOLT

MINIMUM

NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY
NOT TO SCALE

OVER

ON CENTER

OPPOSITE HAND
OPENING

PLATE

POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
PRESSURE—PRESERVATIVE-TREATED
QUADRUPLE

REQUIRED

RETROFIT

ROOF RAFTER

REDWOOD

SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
SLAB ON GRADE

SIMILAR

SQUARE

STANDARD

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
TO BE DETERMINED

TOP & BOTTOM

TONGUE & GROOVE
TYPICAL

TRIPLE

TOP OF

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
UNDERSIDE

UNDER

VERIFY IN FIELD
WESTERN RED CEDAR
WATERPROOFING

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
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(2) 2x TOP PLATES. FACE NAIL PLATES

WITH 10d@12”0.c. AT FLAT CORNERS &
INTERSECTIONS, LAP AND FACE NAIL TO
PLATES WITH (4) 10d. REFER TO TYPICAL

POST w/ SIZE TO MATCH POST ABV
WHERE OCCURS

TYPICAL DOUBLE TOP PLATE SPLICE

2”

|

|
4—PLY (QUAD)

(77 MAX. TOTAL THICKNESS)

BEAM TO

ISOLATED POST

POST IN WALL AT FLOOR [/ F

TYPICAL FOOTING AND

\
[
[
[
[
[
DETAIL FOR TOP PLATE SPLICE o /HEADER PER SCHEDULE TO LEFT, U.O.N. ON PLAN (2) ROWS 10d OR 16d %[ (2) ROWS N (2) ROWS
e = — = ] BEAM, THICKNESS, @16”0.c. (4”0.c: @16”0.c. (4”0.c.
MAX. OPENING MIN. HEADER A | W | 2x6 STUDS @16”0.c. AT RESPECTIVELY) @12”0.c. NET). STAGGER NET). STAGGER
[ ) ’
— | | / | | EXTERIOR WALLS, MIN. 2x4 (3”0.c. NET), STAGGER I , EACH SIDE ' EACH SIDE
4 -0 4x6 | \ | STUDS @16 o.c. AT INTERIOR EACH SIDE 3y ! N
6'—0” 4x8 1 y 1 L waus | [
8'-0” 4x10 | L e S
10°—0” 4x12 'A35’ T&B, EACH | / L | | FACE NAIL EACH ADDED KING 2—PLY (DBL) 3_PLY (TRPL)
END OF HEADER | | STUD WITH 10d@6 0.c., TYP. (3" MAX. TOTAL THICKNESS) (5)” MAX. TOTAL THICKNESS)
AT EXTERIOR | | | _2x KING STUD
ONT. 2x6 TOP PLATE o T T L
WALLS WHERE "W ik | |
9_ ” ‘
HACEEDS 470 |l a35° EacH EnD LT ——SOLID BLOCKING (TO MATCH TYPICAL MULTI—=PLY BEAM FASTENING
10d@6”0.c. T&B '{[|1 OF DBL SILL PLATE | / STUD SIZE) AT STUDS OVER
L ! AT EXTERIOR 1 10’=0" HIGH AT MID—HEIGHT, SCALE: NTS
HEADER PER SCHEDULE, AT EXTERIOR WALLS = \ | WALLS WHERE “w” \ CONTINUOUS
RIGID INSULATION ON 80", INSTALL 1 DBL SILL AT 1]} | 2x CRIPPLE STUD, FACE
~ ADDED KING STUD AT— WINDOW CONDITION !|[[1 i NAILED TO KING STUD WITH
NTERIOR SIDE OF HEADER FACH SIDE OF i — | . B.F. WALL
OPENINGS WITH MAX 16d@12”0.c. | \ | | CRIPPLE STUD FOR HEADER | SIDE OF BEAM
EXTERIOR HEADER @ 2x6 WALLS OF (3) 2x KING STUD ] ‘ SPANS > 4'-0" OR AT
N T————Tr | HEADERS SUPPORTING BEAMS BEAM PER PLAN
11l i i | OR POSTS, FACE NAILED w/ (CONTINUE TOo— | | (3) 16d TO
NOTE: RAKE AND GABLE END i I I i 10d@6"0.c. BACK OF STUDS) ~~ EACH BLoCK
: \ \
WALL STUDS SHALL BE B.F. FULL i i i At 2x P.T. MUDSILL OR
HEIGHT FROM FLOOR SOLE PLATE 111t i i | T\  SOLE PLATE
TO SLOPED ROOF DBL TOP ! S0 I Y 1 1 1 T e POST PER PLAN
PLATE. DO NOT PLATFORM FRAME w/ LCE4— | J L
RAKE OR GABLE END WALLS AT EXTERIOR WALLS WHERE 'A35’ T&B OF KING STUDS AT EXTERIOR WALLS. WHERE N\ OST PER PLAN POST CAP [
W EXCEEDS 4'—0” _— "W” EXCEEDS 4’—0”, INSTALL (2) ’A35’ T&B. USE SOLE PLATE /4
INSTALL 1 ADDED KING STUC - LTP4’ IN LIEU OF 2ND ’A35° WHERE SILL PLATE ENDS FLOOR FLOOR JOISTS /!
AT EACH SIDE OF OPENINGS AT DOOR OPENING SHEATHING PER PLAN
TYPICAL STUD WALL FRAMING AN (ORIENTATION POST IN BALLOON—FRAMED WALL /G
l ! N L MAY VARY) l ,
SCALE: NTS T \ SCALE: NTS <
[
SPLICE ONLY | e 24 BAR DIAMETERS HORIZONTAL
WHERE OCCURS\ LCE4" POST CA 12°MIN — TYP. =l . |a 90° BEND, WALL REBAR,
_ 10d@16”0.c. - LAP PLATES 4’—0”MIN. _ 10d@16”0.c. _ ~0 ON PLAN . S =~ ~o o> TYP. <‘TYP.
UPPER PLATE (2) ROWS 10d@4”0.c FACE NAILS STAGGERED OVER SPLICE LENGTH T ]
SPLICE (CENTERED FUPPER PLATE L 1 J ; —
OVER STUD) —'= ~_ ~_ } ~_
\ | | BEAM PERJ | 0
J | J BEAM PER AC’ POST CAP PLAN / B Tve. ||
| ~ PLAN L WALL DBL SOLID BLKG
| . | POST PER PLAN POST PER | TOP PLATE (THICKNESS TO
NOTE: NOT ALL PLAN MATCH POST DEPTH)
STUD, TYP.— | LOWER PLATE SPLICE Y. EAN NG SHOWN Y. 734" EACH \4 N N
LOWER PLATE . (CENTERED OVER STUD) MID CONDITION FOR CLARITY END CONDITION SIDE, T&B y OST PER PLAN
INTERSECTION CORNER

T 1

PERMIT SET

DESCRIPTION

02-07-23| PERMIT SET

REV.| DATE

SCALE: NTS N N T SCALE: NTS < SCALES NTS < SCALE: NTS WALL CORNERS "
/-—”B”
/ HOLDOWN SCHEDULE
ANCHOR
! HOLDOWN ANCHOR EMBEDMENT
”D” / HOLDOWN SCHEDULE
& // / } /' Hbuz Seix24 '8 ANCHOR* [MIN. EDGE
”A” / .
>< S ™ / } (MAﬂogggmﬁ‘ SR A HDU4 SBx24 18” HOLDOWN | ANCHOR | p\\gDMENT | DISTANCE*
‘ 99,9 ) 59 2 EE)
/__ ) ! A A SIDES PER PLAN) \ DUS SEix24 o HDU2 | "8 ATR. 18 3
N \ WSP SHEAR WALL PER 50 . .,
oIN ey . @ 5» ” ”
HOLDOWN POSOT \ =i OR BOTH SIDES PER PLAN) HDU14 SB1x30 e HDU5 §’¢ A.T.R. 18 3
C” c” \ | HDU8 §°¢ AT.R. 24” 47
~ —X—HtH ~
e NOTES: *V.I.F. & NOTIFY ENGINEER FOR ADDITIONAL
\ \ \ L 1) SEE GENERAL NOTE 7.7 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS IF MIN. EDGE DISTANCES, EMBEDMENT OR
NTO' EBGE” STUD STUD WaLL HOLDOWN SPECIFICATIONS NOT NOTED HEREW, ACHIEVABLE (THROUGH BOLTING WILL BE REQURED)
2) NOT ALL FOUNDATION REINFORCEMENT SHOWN
FOUNDATION LEGEND UPPER FLOOR LEGEND ROOF LEGEND HOLDOWN POST PER PLAN EDGE STUD, TYP. FOR CLARITY (REFER TO OTHER DETAILS)
= v WSP SHEAR WALL %
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE (1/2” SHEATHING—RATED WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS) HOLDOWN AT CORNER J WP SHEAR PER PLAN (MAY HOLDOWN POST PER
SHEAR WALL | CAPACITY |EDGE NAILING |io) o najLNG.| FRAMING AT ADJOINING [SOLE PLATE FASTENERS FRAMING CLIPS SILL ANCHOR BOLT —_ WALL PER \,EOLDOWN OCCUR ON INTERIOR) ¢ |[ PLAN
MARK (PLF) "A” PANEL EDGES »g” o SPACING — ”D” SCALE: NTS N PLAN = OST PER e ||
” ”» ’ ’ ” ’ ’ ’ ’ 2 ’ ] PLAN °S
@ 310 10d@670.c. | 10d@1270.c. 2x NOMINAL SDS25600° @ 8”0.c. *|’A34’ OR °LTP4’ @ 16”0.c” 4-0"0.c.” 6” 60x BAR & 0 \+0LDOWN PER PLAN
@) 460 10d@4”0.c. | 10d@12”0.c. 2x NOMINAL ’SDS25600° @ 8”0.c. *| ’A34’ OR ’LTP4’ @ 8”0.c.’ 2’-8”0.c.® o /‘E%Dg&% MUDSILL\
© 600 10d@3”0.c. ' | 10d@12”70.c. | 3x OR 2—2x NOMINAL®| 'SDS25600’ @ 87"0.c.*| ’A34" OR 'LTP4’ @ 870.c.’ 2’-8”0.c.° =
" " R ROUGHEN 2 MUDSILL (SILL ; 4
@ 770 10d@2”0.c. ' | 10d@12”0.c. | 3x OR 2—2x NOMINAL®| 'SDS25600° @ 4”o.c.*| ’A34’ OR 'LTP4’ @ 870.c.” 1"-4”0.c.® HARDENED o /OLTS NOT SHOWN she
— L
DBL SIDED @ | 920 | 10d@4”c.c.'| 10d@12%0.c. | 3x OR 2-2x NOMINAL®| *SDS25600° @ 4”0.c.*| A34’ OR 'LTP4’ @ 4”0.c.® 1’-4”0.c.° SURFACCOEN‘;EEE —\ 44 EPOXY REBAR FOR CLARITY) 2w (E) FOUNDATION
4 [ ]
DBL SIDED (3| 1200 10d@3”0.c. ' | 10d@12”0.c. | 3x OR 2—2x NOMINAL®| ’SDS25600° @ 4”c.c. *| ’A34’ OR 'LTP4’ @ 4”0.c.” 1'—4"0.c.5 AMPLITUDE — ainVCEI_'ISL/I?OUT ‘ MIN. #4 “l3 ﬁiﬁ%“éiom) VARY
; CONTINUOUS BAR o|x
DBL SIDED @) | 1540 | 10d@2”0.c.'| 10d@12%0.c. | 3x OR 2-2x NOMINAL®| 'SDS25600" @ 3"o.c.*| ’A34’ OR 'LTP4’ @ 470.c.’ 8”0.c. © hND DRACNS. N ‘ ©\\/(MAY BE STEM OR 5|9
~ I — . NEW CONCRETE @ | WALL REBAR) =3 HOLDOWN ANCHOR
NOTES REINFORCEMENT = |3 137 o PER SCHEDULE ADJ.
1) STAGGER ROWS OF EDGE NAILING 3" APART. ON DBL SIDED WALLS, STAGGER EDGE NAILS ON PANELS ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF WALL .2 FOOTING STEM OR ! | DRILL & EPOXY INTO
z ' ’ ) S| L FOUNDATION WALL npn | mp» (E) FOUNDATION WALL
2) NAILING TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING MEMBERS IN FIELD OF PANEL T —— -
HARDENED NEW FOUNDATION 21 5. MIN. = MIN
3) PANEL EDGE NAILING SHALL BE STAGGERED. 2-2x FRAMING MEMBERS SUPPORTING PANEL EDGES SHALL BE FACE NAILED WITH 10d, SPACING TO CONCRETE (PROFILE & SIZE 2|z 0|2 HOLDOWN ANCHOR z| .
MATCH PANEL EDGE NAILING, STAGGERED. STAGGER PANEL EDGES IN OPPOSITE PANELS MIN. 2°—0” APART ON DBL SIDED SHEAR WALLS. FOUNDATION __| " VARY; REFER TO o |= PER SCHEDULE ADJ. S|
» PROFILE & SIZE Ay s |
4) SCREWS SHALL HAVE MIN. 2” PENETRATION INTO RIM JOIST/ BLOCKING — USE LONGER SCREWS IF NECESSARY. ( VARY; V.L.F.) OTHER DETAILS) ' g%(():ﬂ:g I\DNEI-II?ERPELAN |~
5) FRAMING CLIPS ARE ONLY REQUIRED WHERE SPECIFIED ON FRAMING DETAILS. (PROFILE MAY VARY
6) SEE GENERAL NOTES 7.6 & 7.8 FOR MORE INFORMATION. FROM SHOWN)

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE (S.W.S.)

TYPICAL FRESH TO

(K

TYPICAL HOLDOWN AT

!
TYPICAL HOLDOWN AT EXISTING /"M
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AN LEGEND

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL PER
FOUNDATION SCHEDULE BELOW

I —

CONCRETE SPREAD FOOTING PER
FOUNDATION SCHEDULE BELOW

(E) CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
PER FOUNDATION SCHEDULE BELOW

L ]

(E) CONCRETE SPREAD FOOTING PER
FOUNDATION SCHEDULE BELOW

NEW OR (E) STUD WALL ABOVE FLOOR

WINDOW BY ARCH (S.A.D.)

POST ABOVE FOUNDATION PER

== DWL

EPOXY REBAR DOWEL NEW
TO (E) FOUNDATION PER

NOT IN CONTRACT/ NOT IN SCOPE;
(E) STRUCTURAL INFO NSFC

BFP

4x4 PT POST (U.0.N.) PER PLAN FROM T.0. FOOTING
TOE TO U/S MAIN FLOOR OR DECK BEAM w/ ’LCE4Z’
TO BEAM & 3”8 EPOXY ANCHORS w/ 5” EMBED. INTO
CONCRETE STEM WALL PLACED 6” FROM T.0. POST &
@12”0.c. VERTICAL SPACING BTWN. CENTER VERTICAL
ANCHOR ROW ON POST. PLACE W.P. BARRIER (BY

OTHERS) BTWN UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE

VO

MAX. 14” WIDE VENT OPNG @ T.0. FNDN
WALL BY ARCH. MUDSILL SHALL BE CONT. o/
T.0. OPNG & FOR 12” BEYOND EACH SIDE

FOUNDATION SCHEDULE

WALL w/ 16”WIDE FOOTING PER

8” CRAWLSPACE FOUNDATION

(E) 8” CRAWLSPACE FOUNDATION
WALL w/ 16” WIDE T—FOOTING

(E) 8" BASEMENT FOUNDATION
WALL w/ 16”7 WIDE T—FOOTING

F1

—DWL

NORTH

PERMIT SET

DESCRIPTION

02-07-23| PERMIT SET

REV. | DATE

m
W

(E) 20”"SQ. CRAWLSPACE PAD FOOTING

W
N

©lelele |

(E) CONCRETE CHIMNEY PAD (V.LF.)

F1
F1 |

I

I
B |
| I
| I
| I
| I
| I
| I
| I
I
I _
T :
e - — = — — = — = — — = — — — — — 1.
I Il
I |
I |:
I -
' &Il
: CRAWL ““
I -
I ]
I ie
| I}
| CRAWL |}
| T T i ]
| | & - | = | ]
I L_ L L_ .
| € |-
| TYP. OF (7) B
I |
I DWL !
I
- _

F1

YA ey

|

4

=
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AN LEGEND

NEW OR (E) STUD WALL ABOVE FLOOR

L 1

WALL BELOW FLOOR

WINDOW BY ARCH (S.A.D.)

}” W.S.P. SHEAR WALL TYPE@@AND DETAIL

w/ MIN. LENGTH ’L’, PER CALLOUTS ON PLAN

X X

Nb %
IZI/% %&

POST ABOVE OR BELOW FLOOR PER %%

qj~
7
*%ﬁﬂ

=M
POST & HOLDOWN PER

DECKING (E) 2x CAR DECKING SPANNING IN

SPAN INDICATED DIRECTION
NOT IN CONTRACT/ NOT IN SCOPE;
(E) STRUCTURAL INFO NSFC

BFP SEE SHEET S3 PLAN LEGEND
EXTEND (E) STUD WALL BY REMOVING (E) TOP PLATES,

ESW SISTER—IN=KIND NEW FULL—HEIGHT STUDS TO (E) w/ 10d@6”o.c.
AND PLACING NEW TOP PLATES ON TOP OF SISTER STUDS
V.I.F. THAT POST ALIGNS WHOLLY OVER (E)

VAW FOUNDATION WALL BLW. IF DIFFERENT, NOTIFY ENGR
FOR ADD’L REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

EHDR (E) DROPPED HEADER OVER WALL OPENING BELOW

BEAM o

HANGER\
S—.,

FLUSH—FRAMED JOIST OR BEAM CONNECTION; SEE
FRAMING SCHEDULE FOR HANGERS, U.O.N. ON PLAN
OR DETAILS (JOIST HANGERS NOT SHOWN ON PLAN
FOR CLARITY)

un

JOIST OR BEAM BEARING ON DROPPED BEAM OR
HEADER (BEARING WALL SIM). POST DOWN TO HEADER
WHERE OCCURS (POST WIDTH TO MATCH BEAM, NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY). INSTALL FULL—DEPTH BLKG
EACH SIDE OF JOIST OR BEAM OVER SUPPORT

FRA

ING SCHEDULE

HANGER |REFER TO DETAIL(S
CALLOUT JOIST/BEAM (U.0.N. ON PLAN) (OR SEE NOTES BLW) ( )
” A
MFJ1 2x12 @16 o.c. JB212A
MFB2 4x10 (DROPPED) N/A N/A
o o1 N
MFJ3 2x10 @16 o.c. JB210A

EMFB1

(E) 4x10 ©@48”0.c.
(DROPPED)

N/A N/A

33_033
DBL-SIDED
2’_93’
DBL-SIDED
4,
4’_6” 79)
2
i . . - 1
VD 7777777777 I
SO & ©
25 | ol
| T NS
* ¥ L —Tg\ T
********** ‘*4***E;A/ .
Z
| o ITCHEN
| )
o’
>
~ —
L 9
= L
=
BED 1 "
DININ
07
N RfP
% o
ﬂ%/
8’_0”@\ {7
!
MFJ1 TYP, U.O.N. A —
C 6xo
SIM V
S6 g
\ 1] { \
\ - |
} o *L] DECKING. |
| HDU8 | | SPAN }
} BATH 1 B NGOK 1 |
| |
| i 1
| i :\ { i i i 0 ix EMFBT |
| | o UP |
| , S |
MECH | - L
| | -
| E DN
LiifﬁiiiiiiiﬁﬁA%ii ’ q Z
T T | | X6 Lul EMFBT |
\ | | E— |
} LIVING |
’ 7 ’ /?
13°-3 f‘,ﬁw |
\
ENTR [:\,:‘
3 |
(V2]
- \
\
777777777777 I
Y —

NOTE: (E) DECK TO REMAIN
NSFC ON PLAN. ATTACH TO

ADDITION FOUNDATION PER @

NORTH
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R WALL BELOW ROOF
B
NEQ (E=F)
ﬁ POST BELOW ROOF PER U.O.N.
-------- METAL STRAP ON OR BELOW ROOF PER PLAN
CONT. ’CS20° STRAP o/ ROOF SHEATHING CENTERED
RST1 o/ PARALLEL BEAM/ JOIST OR 2x4 FLAT BLKG. ADD NORTH
FRAMING MEMBERS & BLKG AS REQ’'D TO ALIGN BLW
STRAP. NAIL EVERY 3RD HOLE IN STRAP.
"MSTC28” STRAP ACROSS SIDE FACE OF NEW TO (E) DBL
RST2 TOP PLATE. PLACE OVER WALL SHEATHING WHERE OCCURS.
SHIM w/ PLYWOOD WHERE REQ’D FOR FLUSH UNDERLAY
PERMIT SET
TYP.
S6 o\>
LOR1 TRUSS ROOF LOOKOUT RAFTERS PER S o @ 2% =1z
~@ <o =zlo h =
s |5
LOR2 STICK ROOF LOOKOUT RAFTERS PER ol I
E— RH3 - RH3 R
B S L
EHDR (E) DROPPED HEADER OVER WALL OPENING BELOW | jc=2 5 |
— . A E
I RH7 B N TYP X
T3 S : &
ELOR (E) LOOKOUT RAFTERS L . ﬁ‘ ;
L RN S8/
BEAM " 0ol
HANGERN FLUSH-FRAMED JOIST OR BEAM CONNECTION; SEE 1 T )
FRAMING SCHEDULE FOR HANGERS, U.0.N. ON PLAN | ol
= ’ Il >
OR DETAILS (JOIST HANGERS NOT SHOWN ON PLAN | o 1LOR2 =15 § g o ~
Ve FOR CLARITY) I | iTYP o> i s el ey o el s g e el gy B gl gy fngfosmgle g iy = S| 5 S
\ o -+ ] o
| ] © o o
| ! | — wo | £ ww
" JOIST OR BEAM BEARING ON DROPPED BEAM OR | [ z —H I < Vo " o
HEADER (BEARING WALL SIM). POST DOWN TO HEADER | o no | o ox |2 2«
S WHERE OCCURS (POST WIDTH TO MATCH BEAM, NOT ' Lor > I I Hzz|5<3
SHOWN FOR CLARITY). INSTALL FULL—DEPTH BLKG —HTyp ~ (—F— | I = _.|l= ..
Jh EACH SIDE OF JOIST OR BEAM OVER SUPPORT | > L I s5e|od5?
| » — RST! i\ PRCI-N PURE
el = = L [T——=| | _,] 0 0
FRAMING SCHEDULE | = = o 50 R8s X : ] z2. =%
x| | e Ok ! ‘ ) | C_) “ = -
O | 2 O o = O o
— T e RR1 ecco - | Seo|xEe
CALLOUT | JOIST/BEAM HANGER |[REFER TO DETAIL(S) e RB2 ly i o 1 a 2|2 ¢
(U.O.N. ON PLAN) (OR SEE NOTES BLW) 1 [ o o o o — ‘} < -
| 1 — — = — [ - 1 [t -~ RR1 . N ‘
. 1s @24” LRU212Z (SLOPED)| /F—QVM—N N ik —+ I = = ¥ :
X ¢ |LUs210 (STRAIGHT)| \S6 A S6/ | : ol | — . 2 s
] — 1 G, 0ol RR1 | i S E
53x24 PSL (RIDGE ) AN | N H— | | - -
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